THE COLLECTION®



News Release

July 1, 2014

The All-New Jaguar F-TYPE Coupe Debuts at THE COLLECTION, Miami

MIAMI –THE COLLECTION, Miami's foremost <u>luxury automotive dealership</u>, announced that the allnew Jaguar F-TYPE Coupe has arrived in their Coral Gables showroom. The F-TYPE Coupe is the most dynamically capable, performance-focused sports car that Jaguar has ever produced, and is the latest in a distinguished bloodline of cars.

The pulse-quickening F-TYPE Coupe brings together effortless, exhilarating performance, instant response and precise, agile handling with everyday refinement and usability. Supercharged engines, lightweight aluminum body construction and advanced driving technologies deliver an experience that is intuitive, instinctive and alive.

"The <u>Jaguar F-TYPE Coupe</u> provides drivers with a unique sports car experience," said Ken Gorin, President and CEO of THE COLLECTION. "The combination of seductive design with cutting-edge technology and performance creates a vehicle that is truly breathtaking."

The all-aluminum F-TYPE Coupe embodies the uncompromised design vision of the stunning and award-winning Jaguar C-X16 concept. Its dramatic cabin-rearward stance is defined by three heartlines. The first two heartlines – shared with F-TYPE Convertible – form the muscular front and rear wings, the third heartline being the sweeping Coupe roof profile which provides an unbroken silhouette while emphasizing the visual drama of the tapered cabin sitting between powerful rear haunches.

Jaguar's industry-leading expertise in <u>aluminum technology</u> has enabled the design vision for the F-TYPE Coupe to be delivered in a lightweight, yet extremely strong, bodyshell. Torsional rigidity for all F-TYPE Coupe variants is 33,000 Nm/degree. It is the most torsionally rigid production Jaguar ever, and this rigidity provides the basis for excellent dynamic attributes.

The Jaguar F-TYPE Coupe is for sale in three versions: F-TYPE R, F-TYPE S and the F-TYPE.

The model line-up is headlined by the F-TYPE R Coupe, which offers outstanding levels of dynamic capability and control. Its 5.0 liter supercharged V8 engine produces 550 horsepower, accelerating from 0-60 mph in just 4.0 seconds.

ABOUT JAGUAR:

Jaguar is a premier manufacturer of luxury sedans and sports cars offering unparalleled design with tremendous performance. The company's vision throughout its storied history has been simple: To produce beautiful, fast cars that are desired the world over. Jaguar strives to provide a world class ownership experience to every owner. Today's Jaguar lineup consists of the XJ luxury sedan, XF sports sedan, the XK Coupe and Convertible sports cars and the two-seater F-TYPE. Jaguar designs, engineers and manufactures exclusively in the United Kingdom, at the Castle Bromwich manufacturing plant in the British Midlands. Jaguar is fully engaged with sustainability initiatives and social concerns with continuous involvement in environmental and community programs.

THE COLLECTION DAGU

ABOUT THE COLLECTION:

On the corner of Bird Road and Ponce de Leon Boulevard in Coral Gables stands Florida's definitive luxury automobile destination, THE COLLECTION. President and CEO, Ken Gorin, a 36-year industry veteran in the exotic and luxury automobile business has built a world-class destination housing the globe's most celebrated automotive brands: Audi; Porsche; Ferrari; Maserati; Aston Martin; Jaguar and McLaren. THE COLLECTION's success is credited to outstanding service, exceeding customer expectations and to a staff that treats customers like members of their family. THE COLLECTION's facilities include a state-of-the-art service department, parts facility, and boutique to outfit today's high performance enthusiast. In October 2010, THE COLLECTION proudly inked a deal with three-time NBA Miami HEAT Champion, ten-time NBA All-Star, and Olympic Gold Medalist, Dwyane Wade. As South Florida's hometown hero, Wade helped lead the Miami HEAT to all three NBA championships in the franchise's history, while enriching the community through his Wade's World Foundation. He is now teamed up with THE COLLECTION as the face of the brand. To experience THE COLLECTION, call 305.444.5555, or visit www.thecollection.com.

###